2000 ..... 528,139 527,774 365
2001 ..... 559,323 558,926 397

Earnings
1999 ..... 28,227 28,216 11
2000 ..... 32,760 32,737 23
2001 ..... 30,536 30,523 13

Average interest rate (percent)
1999 ..... 5.70 5.70 5.02
2000 ..... 6.20 6.20 6.27
2001 ..... 5.46 5.46 3.18

1. Includes federal agency obligations.
2. Does not include indebtedness assumed by the Fed-

eral Deposit Insurance Corporation.

3. Based on holdings at opening of business.

Federal Reserve Banks 185

Pro Forma Financial Statements for Federal Reserve Priced Services

Pro Forma Balance Sheet for Priced Services, December 31, 2001 and 2000
Millions of dollars

Item 2001 2000

Short-term assets (Note 1)
Imputed reserve requirements

on clearing balances ..... 860.8 667.0
Investment in marketable securities . . . 7,747.3 6,002.6
Receivables ..... 76.5 74.9
Materials and supplies ..... 3.1 3.2
Prepaid expenses ..... 30.5 35.2
Items in process of collection ..... 1,772.1 4,094.6

Total short-term assets ..... 10,490.3 10,877.4

Long-term assets (Note 2)
Premises ..... 473.0 471.9
Furniture and equipment ..... 176.1 171.2
Leases and leasehold improvements . . 88.1 65.3
Prepaid pension costs ..... 760.8 659.9

Total long-term assets ..... 1,498.0 1,368.3

Total assets ..... 11,988.3 12,245.7

Short-term liabilities
Clearing balances and balances

arising from early credit
of uncollected items ..... 8,524.5 6,886.1

Deferred-availability items ..... 1,855.7 3,878.1
Short-term debt ..... 20.8 113.2
Short-term payables ..... 89.2 .0

Total short-term liabilities . . . . . 10,490.3 10,877.4

Long-term liabilities
Long-term debt ..... 519.7 443.0
Postretirement/postemployment

benefits obligation ..... 257.8 243.9
Total long-term liabilities . . . . . 777.4 686.9

Total liabilities ..... 11,267.7 11,564.3

Equity ..... 720.6 681.4

Total liabilities and equity (Note 3) . . . 11,988.3 12,245.7

Note. Components may not sum to totals because of
rounding. Amounts in bold are restatements due to errors
in previously reported data.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these
pro forma priced services financial statements.

186 88th Annual Report, 2001

Pro Forma Income Statement for Federal Reserve Priced Services, 2001 and 2000
Millions of dollars

Item 2001 2000

Revenue from services provided
to depository institutions (Note 4) ..... 926.5 881.5

Operating expenses (Note 5) ..... 814.9 716.5
Income from operations ..... 111.7 165.1